
 



 

 

 ......................................................................................... 3 

  .......... 4 

  .............................................. 35 

  ........................................... 43 

  .............................................................................. 45 

  ........................... 52 

  ............................ 53 

  ............................................................................................... 54 

  .......................................... 61

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

  

  



  

   

   

   

    

 



 
 

 



 

Despeses 2025



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

  
• 

• 

• 

• 

 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 



 



☒

☒

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

● 

● 

 



● 

● 



● 

● 

 



● 

● 

 





 



 

 

 

  

 

 

 







12 13
7

19

1212 13
8 9 8

22
18

12
18 17

1 3 1 2 1

10 8
4 5 6

43 42

49

16
19

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24

Cursos

Màster

Especialista Universitari

Expert Universitari

Diploma Universitari

Curs Actualització Universitària

Altres cursos

4876
3900

3063

8691

4786

2728
2149

1644
2261 21322757

1690
1540

3163
2295

77 40 40 97 76
345 320 320 247,5 225

9791

2783 2850

585 603

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24

Hores 

Màster

Especialista Universitari

Expert Universitari

Diploma Universitari

Curs Actualització Universitària

Altres cursos

276

163 196 198 180
218

175 181
96 101

586

391

299
214 194

16 48 24 16 0
82 46 24 27 20

851

322

857

216

612

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24

Alumnat 

Màster

Especialista Universitari

Expert Universitari

Diploma Universitari

Curs Actualització Universitària

Altres cursos



 

 77 79

24

34

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2022/23 2023/24

Cursos i Proves Lliures 

cursos

Proves Lliures

3915

4563

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

2022/23 2023/24

Hores 

cursos

602 670

2334

3075

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

2022/23 2023/24

Alumnat

cursos

Proves Lliures





●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●



●

●

●

●

●

 





 

- 

  

  



- 

 



- 

 

 



 



 















 

 



 
 



 

  

  



 

   

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

   

     

   

 

  

    

    

     

   

     

 

 

 

 

 

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

  

 
 

   

   

  

    
  



   
     

   
     

  

  

  

  

 
  

     

    

    

    

     

   

     

 

 

 

 

 

     
 

   

     

  

  

  

  

  

     

   
  

    
  



   
     

   
     

  

  

  

  

   

     
   

       
  
       

   

     

 

  
 
 
 

     

   
     

  

  
  
  
  

     

   

  

  



   

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

   

     

   

 

  

  
  

    

     

   

     

 

  

 

 

 
 

    

   

     

  

  

  

  

  

     
  



   
  

    

   

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

   

     

   

 

  

  

  

  

  

     

   

     

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

  



   

     

  

  

  

  

  

     

   

  

    

     

   

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

   

     

   

 

  

  

  

    

     
  



   

     

 

  

 

 

 

 

     

   

     

  

  

  

  

  

     

   

  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

 

  

  

  

  

 



 
 













 



 
 

 
       

  



 
 

       

       



  
       

 

        

 

  




